City of Boston

e _.,.:_(-éf’ Auditing

§ == | Mayor Michelle Wu

Mr. Alex Geourntas, City Clerk
Boston City Hall, Room 601
Boston MA 02201

Dear Mr. Geourntas:

Pursuant to the provision of Section 18 of Chapter 190 of the Acts of 1982, and
further amended by Chapter 701 of the Acts of 1986, I am providing you a list of the
Fiscal 2025 reallocations made by the Mayor prior to April 15, 2025, for the purpose

of continuing operations.

Account

Name

Transferred From:

100-405000

Transferred To:

100-121
100-142
100-143
100-188
100-419

Respectfully Submitted,

Mayoral Reallocation

Election Department
Human Resources
Procurement

Mayor's Office of Housing
Black Male Advancement

C 5 N
Rl vl

Scott Finn
City Auditor

cc: Michelle Wu, Mayor

Ashley Groffenberger, Chief Financial Officer
James Williamson, Director, Office of Budget Management
Clare Kelly, Director, Intergovernmental Relations
Denise DosSantos, City Council Liaison, Intergovernmental Relations

Total

April 30, 2025

Amount

$3,000,000.00

$ 725,000.00
390,000.00
210,000.00

1,642,000.00
33,000.00

$3,000,000.00

| BOSTON, MA 02201 | BOSTON.GOV



