

April 30, 2025

Mr. Alex Geourntas, City Clerk Boston City Hall, Room 601 Boston MA 02201

Dear Mr. Geourntas:

Pursuant to the provision of Section 18 of Chapter 190 of the Acts of 1982, and further amended by Chapter 701 of the Acts of 1986, I am providing you a list of the Fiscal 2025 reallocations made by the Mayor prior to April 15, 2025, for the purpose of continuing operations.

Account	Name		Amount
Transferred From:			
100-405000	Mayoral Reallocation		\$3,000,000.00
Transferred To:	:		
100-121	Election Department		\$ 725,000.00
100-142	Human Resources		390,000.00
100-143	Procurement		210,000.00
100-188	Mayor's Office of Housing		1,642,000.00
100-419	Black Male Advancement		33,000.00
		Total	\$3,000,000.00

Respectfully Submitted,

Scott Finn City Auditor

cc: Michelle Wu, Mayor

Ashley Groffenberger, Chief Financial Officer
James Williamson, Director, Office of Budget Management
Clare Kelly, Director, Intergovernmental Relations
Denise DosSantos, City Council Liaison, Intergovernmental Relations